#### **DICKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION**



Dawn Martin, Purchasing Agent 817 North Charlotte Street Dickson, TN 37055

Phone: 615-446-7571 – Fax: 615-441-1375

Email: dmartin@dcstn.org

## Dickson County Schools Surplus Property: DES Portable Classroom

Owner: Dickson County Schools

817 N Charlotte St. Dickson, TN 37055

**Description**: This ITB covers the specifications of the surplus property that Dickson County Schools is advertising to bid.

(1) 24' x 40' Portable Classroom located at Dickson Elementary School.

- All dimensions are approximate.
- All will be sold as is, where it is.
- It is the responsibility of the successful bidder to schedule the removal of surplus property with the Maintenance Director, Gerald Clifton.
- All fire extinguishers and brackets will be removed by Dickson County Schools and will not be included in the bid for the surplus portables.
- Any locks on portables that have a key that will unlock any other lock owned by Dickson County Schools will be removed and will not be included in the bid for the surplus portables.
- All fire alarm systems including fire alarm pulls and fire alarm strobe lights will be removed by Dickson County Schools and will not be included in the bid for the surplus portables.
- Utilities to be disconnected by Dickson County Schools.
- All city-county-state permits for removal will be the responsibility of the successful bidder.
- Ramp and decks are optional.
- Masonry piers may be included.
- Damage to school property will be the responsibility of the successful bidder.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:	Tuesday, Sept. 17 <sup>th</sup> , 2024 at 9:00 a.m. CST	
	Dickson County School Maintenance Dept.	
	113-A Sylvis Rd., Dickson, TN 37055	
Bid Opening:	Wed., Sept. 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2024 at 9:00 a.m. CST	
	Dickson County Schools Central Office	
	817 North Charlotte St., Dickson, TN 37055	

Invitation to Bid: Surplus Property

#### DICKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION



Dawn Martin, Purchasing Agent 817 North Charlotte Street Dickson, TN 37055

Phone: 615-446-7571 – Fax: 615-441-1375

Email: dmartin@dcstn.org

Bids must be received on the following bid sheet by **Wednesday, September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. CST** at which time bids will be opened and read publicly and awarded by the owner. Bids will not be accepted after the bid deadline. Bids can be submitted by hand delivery or mail delivery.

Address for Bid Delivery: Dickson County Schools

Attention: Dawn Martin 817 North Charlotte Street Dickson, Tennessee 37055

**Bidding Envelope Requirements:** On the face of the bidding envelope, the bidder shall present the following information:

- The Bid Name (Surplus Property: DES Portable Classroom)
- The Bidder's Name, Address
- The Date and Time of the Bid Opening

Bids sent by mail or hand delivered should be directed to the attention of: Dawn Martin.

It is the policy of the Dickson County Board of Education not to discriminate on the basis of sex, race, national origin, creed, age, marital status or disability in its educational programs, activities or employment policies as required by Title VI and Title VII of the 1964 Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the 1972 Education Amendments and Section 504 of the Federal Rehabilitation Act of 1973.

Es póliza de la Junta de Educación del Condado de Dickson no discriminar por motivos de sexo, raza, origen nacional, credo, edad, estado civil o discapacidad en sus programas educativos, actividades o pólizas de empleo según lo exige el Título VI y VII de la Ley de Derechos Civiles de 1964, el Título IX de las Enmiendas de Educación de 1972 y la Sección 504 de la Ley Federal de Rehabilitación de 1973. La Junta de Educación del Condado de Dickson se reserva el derecho de rechazar todas y cada una de las ofertas.

Dickson County Schools reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Invitation to Bid: Surplus Property Page 2 of 3

### DICKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION



Dawn Martin, Purchasing Agent 817 North Charlotte Street Dickson, TN 37055

Phone: 615-446-7571 – Fax: 615-441-1375 Email: dmartin@dcstn.org

# Dickson County Schools Surplus Property: DES Portable Classroom Bid Form

Bid Amount:		
Bidder Name:		
Company Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Fmail·		